

Michigan State Youth Soccer Association

Proposed Amendment to MSYSA Bylaw Article III, Section 2. Proposed by Elizabeth Satterley, MSYSA Member Services Manager.

 Date Submitted:
 10/05/2023.

 To Be Effective:
 02/24/2024.

I. Current Bylaw:

Section 2. Full Member Organization Qualifications

Full Members are voting members of MSYSA. Full Members of MSYSA are domiciled and operating within Michigan State Youth Soccer Association territory and are in good standing with MSYSA and USSF. Only soccer organizations (sometimes referred to locally as clubs, leagues, or associations) which conduct competition between soccer teams are eligible. Full Members must have youth players among its participant members with at least one hundred (100) players and containing a minimum of four (4) teams in the same divisional age group.

II. How this Bylaw would be changed:

Clarify that the required minimum of 100 players must be registered within one or more of MSYSA Registration events and to simplify the requirements to become a Direct Member.

Section 2. Full Member Organization Qualifications

Full Members are voting members of MSYSA. Full Members of MSYSA are domiciled and operating within Michigan State Youth Soccer Association territory and are in good standing with MSYSA and USSF. Only soccer organizations (sometimes referred to locally as clubs, leagues, or associations) which conduct competition between soccer teams are eligible. Full Members must have youth players among its participant members with at least one hundred (100) players and containing a minimum of four (4) teams in the same divisional age group registered within one or more of the MSYSA Registration events.

III. Rationale:

This change is intended to clarify direct membership requirements and simplify for current and prospective members to achieve direct member status.

Bylaws and Standing Rules Committee Recommendation:

The MSYSA Bylaws and Standing Committee does recommend adoption of this proposed amendment.

Outcome: MSYSA AGM Approved, 2/24/2024.

9401 General Drive, Suite 120 - Plymouth, MI 48170 Phone: (734) 459-6220 Fax: (734) 459-6242 Website: www.michiganyouthsoccer.org Email: stateoffice@michiganyouthsoccer.org

